Technician  replace the Head Sound Technician in their absence.  

(ii) The Theatre Maintenance, Assistant Carpenter, Assistant Lighting Technician 

and Assistant Audio Technician shall be guaranteed employment at the Assistant 

Rate in each contract year as follows: the dollar equivalent of one thousand and 

forty (1040) hours at the single hourly rate in each twelve (12) month period. 

Any hours worked in any HACLP facility in any capacity shall be credited 

towards the above-mentioned guarantee.  

(iii) Video/projector will be the responsibility of the Assistant Lighting Technician